	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	10257	9488 V	V V V
İ	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): FYC International, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\overline{\text{No}} \) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 09/15/2003		Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other Limited Liability Group If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) of			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Albis Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 58 Edward Street		8. Deposit account number:	
	City: East Haven State: CT	Zip: 06512		OPR/FINANCE
10/20/200		DO NOT USE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:852	Michael A. Albis Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 09/10/2003 Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FYC International, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), had been using and was the owner of the trademark RBII (the "Mark") and is the record owner in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of Application No. 76/342,953 for the RBII mark (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, FYC Apparel Group LLC., a limited liability company and existing

158 Commerce Street

under the laws of the State of New York, with offices at East Haven, CT ("Assignee") has

acquired the Mark and Application with the good will of the business symbolized thereby as

of September 15, 2003.

WHEREAS, the aforesaid parties are desirous of confirming the acquisition of said Mark and Application together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby by Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm that it has assigned and hereby does assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark and Application, together with the good will of the business symbolized by them and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Mark, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be JZK/NMP/21307/000/574874.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002847 FRAME: 0492 necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Mark in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FYC International, Inc.has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of September 15, 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

FYC International, Inc.

John Warfel, Vice-President